| FORM PTO-1595  | 03-11                        | -2002   | HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM                       |
|--|------------------------------|---|--|
| 2/19/2   |                              |   | Patent and Trademark                               |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of   | 1020                         | 09779   | tached original documents or copy thereof.         |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Agra Corporation   |                              | 2. Name and addre   | ess of receiving party(ies):                       |
| Agfa Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No   |                              | Agfa Monotype Cor<br>Law & Patent Depar<br>200 Ballardvale Stre<br>Wilmington, Massac | rtment   |
|  |                              | Additional name(s)  | & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                 |
|  | l Merger<br>I Change of Name |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number  | r(s):                        |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together v   | with a new application       | on, the filing date of th   | ne application is:                                 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                              | B. Patent No.(s   | )  |
| 09/400,153 filed Sep. 21, 1999   |                              |   |  |
|  | Additional number            | ers attached?   Yes   | s 🗵 No   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co<br/>concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>  |                              | 6. Total number of  | applications and patents involved: 1               |
| Agfa Monotype Corporation<br>Attn: Robert A. Sabourin<br>Law & Patent Department<br>200 Ballardvale Street<br>Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 |                              | ☐ Enclosed  | R 3.41)\$40.00 If to be charged to deposit account |
|  | l                            | 8. Deposit account<br>13-3377   | number:  |
| 2002 TDIAZ1 00000104 133377 09400153   | DO NO                        | USE THIS SPACE  |  |
| 581 40.00 CH   | ) 50                         | . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •   |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.     </li> </ol>                                  | f, the foregoing info        | rmation is true and co  | orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Robert A. Sabourin   | 00                           | Signature   | Date   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Total number of              | f pages including cov   | er sheet, attachments, and document: _2_           |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | Do no                        | t detach this portior   | 1  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with re  | equired cover sheet          | information to:   |  |
| Assistant Commissioner for Patent<br>Box Assignments<br>Washington, D.C. 20231   |                              |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 012642 FRAME: 0284

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Agfa Corporation ("Assignor") and Agfa Monotype Corporation ("Assignee"), both Delaware corporations both having offices at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, hereby agree that

Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, its entire right, title and interest in and for all countries for a certain invention having an inventor named Steven William Paul and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RENDERING SUB-PIXEL ANTI-ALIASED GRAPHICS ON STRIPE TOPOLOGY COLOR DISPLAYS, as fully set forth and described in patent application no. 09/400,153 filed on September 21, 1999, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and at Assignee's full expense all other papers reasonably necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

Assignor has made no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this  $\frac{30^{+2}}{2000}$  day of January, 2002.

Robert K. Sarafian

Assistant Secretary and Counsel

Agfa Corporation

On this day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared Robert K. Sarafian, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Assignor, and acknowledged this to me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

nne M. Hawke

tary Public

LYNNE M. HAWKES

My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 012642 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002**